Manchester

Courses and Start Dates

Course Weeks
Vacation English 2-4
5-10
11-16
17+
General English 2-4
5-10
11-16
17+
Intensive English 2-4
English forBusiness 5-10
11-16
17+
IELTS Preparation 2-4
(Supplementary/Intensive) 5-10
11-16
17+
Course Weeks
General Academic Year 32
Intensive Academic Year 32

General Academic Semester (6 months) 24
Intensive Academic Semester (6 months) 24
General Academic Semester (5 months) 20

Intensive Academic Semester (5 months) 20

Accommodation Options

Price Startdates
(GBP/wk)

240 EveryMonday
230

220 (orTuesday if

215 Monday is a public

270 holiday)

260
245
240

315
305
290
280

315
305
290
280

Price (GBP) Startdates

5930 Jan 5; Feb 16;

Apr 7;Jun 15;
6530 Jul 27; Sep 1, 21, 28
4820 Jan 5; Feb 16;

Mar 16; Apr 7;
5445 May 18; Jun 15;
4010 Jul 27;

Sep 1, 21, 28;
4540 Oct 12

Name ofaccommodation Weeks Twin (GBP) Single (GBP)
Homestay Perweek 130 160
(14 meals/week) Academic Year 4250 5200
Min. age 16 Academic Semester (6) 3160 3800
Academic Semester (5) 2650 3100
Homestay with private bathroom Perweek 200
(14 meals/week)
Min. age 16, Check availability
Residence Vita, en suite bathroom Perweek 245
(no meals) Min. age 18
Supplements
Item Price (GBP)

Enrolment Fee

Travel and Medical Insurance

Oneto One Tuition

University Placement Service

Homestay Summer Supplement (Jun 20 -Aug 22)
Residential Summer Supplement (Jun 20 -Aug 22)
Homestay Christmas Supplement (Dec 19-26)
Homestay Special Diet

Homestay Holiday Retainer Fee

Transfer Service Manchester International Airport

Transfer Service Manchester Piccadilly

100

10 (perweek)

50 (per lesson)

500 (free with 16-week course)
20 (perweek)

15 (perweek)
50 (perweek)
30 (perweek)
50 (perweek)
55 (one way)

40 (one way)

Liverpool

Courses and Start Dates

Course Weeks
Vacation English 2-4
5-10
11-16
17+
General English 2-4
5-10
11-16
17+
Intensive English 2-4
English forBusiness 5-10
11-16
17+
IELTS Preparation 2-4
(Supplementary/Intensive) 5-10
11-16
17+
Course Weeks
General AcademicYear 32
Intensive Academic Year 32

General Academic Semester (6 months) 24
Intensive Academic Semester (6 months) 24
General Academic Semester (5 months) 20

Intensive Academic Semester (5 months) 20

Accommodation Options

Name ofaccommodation Weeks

Homestay Perweek
(14 meals/week)
Min. age 16

Residence Atlantic Point Perweek
No meals
Min. age 18

Price Start dates
(GBP/wk)

240 Every Monday
230

220 (orTuesday if

215 Monday is a public

270 holiday)

260
245
240

315
305
290
280

315
305
290
280

Price (GBP) Startdates

5930 Jan 5; Feb 16;

Apr 7;Jun 15;
6530 Jul 27; Sep 1, 21, 28
4820 Jan 5; Feb 16;

Mar 16; Apr 7;
5445 May 18; Jun 15;
4010 Jul 27;

Sep 1,21, 28;
4540 Oct 12

Twin (GBP)  Single (GBP)
120* 140

175

*0Only available to students who book and travel together

Supplements

Item

Enrolment Fee

Travel and Medical Insurance

One to One Tuition

University Placement Service

Homestay Summer Supplement (Jun 20 -Aug 22)
Residential Summer Supplement (Jun 20 -Aug 22)
Homestay Christmas Supplement (Dec 19-26)
Homestay Special Diet

Homestay Holiday Retainer Fee

Transfer Service Manchester International Airport

Transfer Service Liverpool Airport

Price (GBP)
100

10 (perweek)
50 (per lesson)
500 (free with 16-week course)
20 (perweek)
15 (perweek)
50 (perweek)
30 (perweek)
50 (perweek)
100 (one way)

50 (one way)
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