Manchester

Courses and Start Dates

Course	Weeks	Price (GBP/wk)	Start dates	
Vacation English	2-4 5-10 11-16 17+	240 230 220 215	EveryMonday (orTuesday if Monday is a public holiday)	
General English	2-4 5-10 11-16 17+	270 260 245 240		
Intensive English English for Business	2-4 5-10 11-16 17+	315 305 290 280		
IELTS Preparation (Supplementary/Intensive)	2-4 5-10 11-16 17+	315 305 290 280		
Course	Weeks	Price (GBP)	Start dates	
General Academic Year	32	5930	Jan 5; Feb 16; Apr 7; Jun 15; Jul 27; Sep 1, 21, 28	
Intensive Academic Year	32	6530		
General Academic Semester (6 months)	24	4820	Jan 5; Feb 16; Mar 16; Apr 7; May 18; Jun 15; Jul 27; Sep 1, 21, 28; Oct 12	
Intensive Academic Semester (6 months)	24	5445		
General Academic Semester (5 months)	20	4010		
Intensive Academic Semester (5 months)	20	4540		

Accommodation Options

Name of accommodation	Weeks	Twin (GBP)	Single (GBP)
Homestay (14 meals/week) Min. age 16	Perweek Academic Year Academic Semester (6) Academic Semester (5)	130 4250 3160 2650	160 5200 3800 3100
Homestay with private bathroom (14 meals/week) Min.age 16, Check availability	Perweek	-	200
Residence Vita, en suite bathroom (no meals) Min. age 18	Perweek	*	245

Supplements

Item	Price (GBP)
Enrolment Fee	100
Travel and Medical Insurance	10 (perweek)
One to One Tuition	50 (perlesson)
University Placement Service	500 (free with 16-week course)
Homestay Summer Supplement (Jun 20 - Aug 22)	20 (perweek)
Residential Summer Supplement (Jun 20 - Aug 22)	15 (perweek)
Homestay Christmas Supplement (Dec 19-26)	50 (perweek)
Homestay Special Diet	30 (perweek)
Homestay Holiday Retainer Fee	50 (perweek)
Transfer Service Manchester International Airport	55 (one way)
Transfer Service Manchester Piccadilly	40 (one way)

Liverpool

Courses and Start Dates

Course	Weeks	Price (GBP/wk)	Start dates	
Vacation English	2-4 5-10 11-16 17+	240 230 220 215	EveryMonday (orTuesdayif Mondayis a public holiday)	
General English	2-4 5-10 11-16 17+	270 260 245 240		
Intensive English English for Business	2-4 5-10 11-16 17+	315 305 290 280		
IELTS Preparation (Supplementary/Intensive)	2-4 5-10 11-16 17+	315 305 290 280		
Course	Weeks	Price (GBP)	Start dates	
General Academic Year	32	5930	Jan 5; Feb 16; Apr 7; Jun 15; Jul 27; Sep 1, 21, 28	
Intensive Academic Year	32	6530		
General Academic Semester (6 months)	24	4820	Jan 5; Feb 16; Mar 16; Apr 7; May 18; Jun 15; Jul 27; Sep 1, 21, 28; Oct 12	
Intensive Academic Semester (6 months)	24	5445		
General Academic Semester (5 months)	20	4010		
Intensive Academic Semester (5 months)	20	4540		

Accommodation Options

Name of accommodation	Weeks	Twin (GBP)	Single (GBP)
Homestay (14 meals/week) Min.age16	Perweek	120*	140
Residence Atlantic Point No meals Min. age 18	Perweek	*	175

 $[*]Only\,available\,to\,students\,who\,book\,and\,travel\,together$

Supplements

Item	Price (GBP)
Enrolment Fee	100
Travel and Medical Insurance	10 (perweek)
One to One Tuition	50 (per lesson)
University Placement Service	500 (free with 16-week course)
Homestay Summer Supplement (Jun 20 - Aug 22)	20 (perweek)
Residential Summer Supplement (Jun 20 - Aug 22)	15 (perweek)
Homestay Christmas Supplement (Dec 19-26)	50 (perweek)
Homestay Special Diet	30 (perweek)
Homestay Holiday Retainer Fee	50 (perweek)
Transfer Service Manchester International Airport	100 (one way)
Transfer Service Liverpool Airport	50 (one way)